

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9032/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014
in ITA No. 1214/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10120/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No.12122/2015

(With Appln. (s) for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The High Court has relied upon its earlier Judgment in Income

Tax Appeal No. 450 of 2013 dated 5th December, 2014 titled as 'The

Commissioner of Income Tax-8 Vs. M/s. Sulzer India Limited'.

We
Signature Not Verified

are informed that the Department has filed special leave petition
Digitally signed by Vinod
Kumar

Date: 2015.07.04 11:17:06 IST

Reason: Signed on

04.07.2015, on behalf of Mr.

Ashok Raj Singh, Court

Master(SH)

against the decision of the Bombay High Court.

Let these matters be listed along with the said special leave
petition on Monday, the 20th July, 2015.

Since, some other appeals involving the same issue are also pending before this Court, the learned counsel shall give particulars thereof so that they are also listed on the same date.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master