

CHAMBER MATTER
SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO... CC 15894 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S KSB PUMPS LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 5th December, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in ITA NO. 909 of 2012.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents as per undertaking letter. Copy of Advocate letter is annexed at page no. 388 of paper books.

The office report on Default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR