

ÂITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23630/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2016
in ITA No. 2271/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-5

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BEHR INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(PRAVEEN KUMARI)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER